HOUSE BILL 574

A2

0lr0930

By: Prince George's County Delegation Introduced and read first time: February 3, 2010

Assigned to: Economic Matters

A BILL ENTITLED

1	AN ACT concerning			
$\frac{2}{3}$	Prince George's County – National Harbor – Alcoholic Beverages – Restriction on License Holder			
4	PG 308–10			
5 6 7 8	FOR the purpose of prohibiting the issuance of a certain Class C beer, wine and liquor license for use in the National Harbor in Prince George's County to the same organization for a certain number of consecutive years; and generally relating to alcoholic beverages in Prince George's County.			
9 10 11 12 13	BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments, Article 2B – Alcoholic Beverages Section 7–101(x)(1), (2), and (3) Annotated Code of Maryland (2005 Replacement Volume and 2009 Supplement)			
$14\\15\\16\\17\\18$	BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments, Article 2B – Alcoholic Beverages Section 7–101(x)(6) Annotated Code of Maryland (2005 Replacement Volume and 2009 Supplement)			
$\begin{array}{c} 19\\ 20 \end{array}$	SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:			
21	Article 2B – Alcoholic Beverages			
22	7–101.			
23	(x) (1) This subsection applies only in Prince George's County.			



HOUSE BILL 574

1	(2)		Board of License Commissioners may issue a special 3-day	
2	Class C beer, wine and liquor license to a nonprofit organization that is exempt from			
3	taxation under § 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.			
4 5	(3) at the National Ha		special license entitles the holder to sell beer, wine, or liquor	
6	(6)	The s	special license may not be issued to any one organization for:	
7		(I)	[more] MORE than 3 consecutive days in a single calendar	
8	year ; OR			
9		(II)	2 CONSECUTIVE YEARS.	
10 11	SECTION 2 July 1, 2010.	. AND	BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect	